NOTICE (Academic Year 2025 – 2026)

All the students of F.Y./S.Y. B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.C.A. are informed to make the payment of examination fee of semester 1 & III Examination to be held in the month of October/November, 2025 as per below mentioned Fee Structure to the Account Section. The amount to be paid by the student is displayed in their respective classes along with their selected subject/papers.

Fee Structure

Examination Registration Fee	Rs. 420/-
Statement of Marks	Rs. 105/-
Examination Form	Rs. 85/-
UG Per Credit	Rs. 45/-
Practical Examination Fees (per paper)	Rs. 220/-
Late Fee	Rs. 355/-

Date of acceptance of fees in Accounts Section:

	October, 2025	 F.Y. B.Com. (A & B)
11 th	October, 2025	 F.Y. B.Com. (C & D)
13^{th}	October ,2025	 F.Y. B.Com. (E) & F.Y. B. A. (A & B)
	October, 2025	 F.Y. B. Sc. & S.Y. B.Com (E)
15 th	October, 2025	 S.Y. B.Com. (A & B)
16 th	October, 2025	 S.Y. B.Com. (C & D)
	October, 2025	 S.Y. B. A. & S.Y. B. Sc.
$18^{\rm th}$	October, 2025	 F.Y. B.C.A. & S.Y. B. C. A.

<u>Time of acceptance of fees: 1: 30 p.m. onward</u> (Payment mode by ONLINE MODE)

Late Fee : Rs. 355/- upto 20^{th} October, 2025.

<u>NOTE</u>: Students who do not pay the examination fee shall not be eligible for appearing for the examination.

(Prof. D. B. Arolkar)
PROFESSOR & PRINCIPAL

Date: 09/10/2025.

Copy to: 1) Vice – Principal

- 2) Students N.B.
- 3) Chairman, Examination Committee.
- 4) Head Clerk.
- 5) Account Section.
- 6) Exam Section.

